

THE KALUPUR COMMERCIAL CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED

(MultiState Scheduled Bank)

Head Office: "Kalupur Bank Bhavan", Nr Income Tax Circle, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014

: bglc@kalupurbank.com

Phone: 27582020 to 27582026

BG Covering Letter

ProJect Director National Highway Authority of India PIU- andlior Madhya pradesh-462011.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Our Bank Guarantee No. 102IBG241001

Dt. 03/12/2024

for Rs. 16,250.00

Date: 03/12/2024

(SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY RUPEES Only)

in favour of yourselves.

P C SNEHAL CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD At the request of M/s.

We advice having Issued/Extended today the above mentioned Bank Guarantee in your favour, an original of which is forwarded herewith.

This Bank Guarantee has been Issued/Extended subject to condition that the liability of the bank under this Guarantee is limited to a maximum of 16,250.00

(SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY RUPEES Only)

and cannot be invoked otherwise 02/12/2025 This guarantee shall remain in full force upto then by a written demand or claim under this Guarantee served on the Bank on or before 02/12/2025 Subject to as aforesaid we are liable to pay the guarantee amount or part thereof under this gurantee only and if you serve upon a written demand or claim on or before02/12/2025

You are requested to return the Original Guarantee to us on its expiry. However after expiry of the guarantee period as above. Bank shall be relieved of its liability under the guarantee irrespective whether it is returned to us or not.

You May obtain the confirmation about the genuineness of the Gurantee from the bank by writing at above address or through email address as mentioned above.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Authorized Signatories

NIRALI J. DESAI DEPUTY MANAGER EMP. NO.: 1114

SANDIP K. JETHVA Chief Manager Emp. No.: 674





INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Government of Gujarat Certificate of Stamp Duty**

₹300

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-GJ10234697252281W

02-Dec-2024 04:47 PM

IMPACC (CS)/ gj13336919/ GULBAI TEKRA/ GJ-AH

SUBIN-GJGJ1333691934027532853689W

P. C. SNEHAL CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Article 32 Letter of Guarantee

BANK GUARANTEE

(Zero)

P.C. SNEHAL CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

THE KALUPUR COMMERCIAL CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD

P C SNEHAL CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

300 यमव जयते

(Three Hundred only)



B. G. No .: - 102 IB 6 241001

Date of 15840: - 03/12/2024 Date of Expiry:-

Date of Claim:



IN-GJ10234697252281W

002949846



 The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding.
 Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid. Statutory Alert:

The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority





The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd.

SINCE: 1970

Multi State Scheduled Bank

Bank Guarantee No. 102 TB 624 1001

Date of Issue : 03/12/2024

Date of Expiry : 02/12/2025
Date of Claim : 02/12/2025

BANK GUARANTEE

To,
Project Director
National Highway Authority of India
PIU-Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh - 462011

Dear Sir,

Whereas The Project Director National Highway Authority of India PIU-Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh (hereinafter called "Project Director National Highway Authority of India PIU-Gwalior.") having entered into an agreement with P C Snehal Construction Pvt. Ltd. GF, Pravesh Apartment, 10, Mahadevnagar Society, Nr. Sardar Patel Statute, Naranpura Ahmedabad — 380 014, Gujarat (Madhya Pradesh, therein after called the "Contractor") for Water pipeline crossing at 24.96M/77.569Min Badarwas town Distt. Shivpuri (tentative ch 45.96km) on Shivpuri Guna section of NH-6 in state of Madhya Pradesh (hereinafter called "The said Agreement") under which contractor(s) P. C. Snehal Construction Pvt. Ltd have applied to furnish Bank Guarantee for performance of The Agreement.

In consideration of The Project Director National Highway Authority of India PIU-Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh, having made such a stipulation in agreement. We, The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd, Gujarat, India (hereinafter referred to as "The Bank") at the request of P. C. Snehal Construction Pvt. Ltd., do hereby undertake to pay to The National Highway Authority of India, PIU-Bhopal

- N.H.A.I. an amount not exceeding Rs. 16,250/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred fifty only) on demand.
- We, The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd, do hereby undertake to pay Rs. 16,250/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred fifty only) under this guarantee without any demur or delay, merely on a demand from The The Project Director National Highway Authority of India PIU-Gwalior. Shall be conclusive the Bank by The The Project Director National Highway Authority of India PIU-Gwalior, shall be conclusive and completely at the disposal of The The Project Director National Highway Authority of India PIU-Gwalior, and we, The Kalupur Commercial co-op. Bank ltd, bound ourselves with all directions given by The The Project Director National Highway Authority of India PIU-Gwalior. regarding this Bank Guarantee, However, our liability under this guarantee shall be restricted to an amount not exceeding Rs. 16,250/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only)
- 3. We, The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd, undertake to pay to The Project Director National Highway Authority of India PIU-Gwalior. any money, so demanded notwithstanding any dispute pending before any Court or any Tribunal or arbitrator etc. at Ahmedabad, relating thereto, our liability under these presents being absolute, unequivocal and unconditional.
- 4. We, The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd, further agree that the guarantee herein contained shall remain in full force and effect during the period that would be taken for the performance of the said agreement, subject to stated validity period 02/12/2025 or any date extended.
- We The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd further agree with The PD N.H.A.I. PIU-Gwalior. That The PD N.H.A.I. PIU-Gwalior. shall have the fullest liberty without our consent and without affecting in any manner Sr. No.: DDD 70 75

"Kalupur Bank Bhavan", Nr. Income Tax Circle, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad -- 380014

E-Mail : bglc@kalupurbank.com

Phone - (079) 27582020 to 27582026 (Ext. 349)



The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd.

SINCE: 1970

Multi State Scheduled Bank

Bank Guarantee No.

Date of Issue Date of Expiry Date of Claim

102 IB (24/00

03/12/2024

02/12/2025 : 02/12/2025

our obligations hereunder to vary any of the terms and conditions of the said Agreement or to extend time of performance by the said contractor(s) from time to time or to postpone for any time or from time to time any of the powers exercisable by The PD N.H.A.I. PIU-Gwalior. Against the said contractor(s) and to forbear or enforce any of the terms and conditions relating to the said Agreement and we shall not be relieved from our liability by reason of any such Variation, being granted to the said contractors or for any forbearance, act or omission on the part of The PD N.H.A.I. PIU-Gwalior. or any indulgence by The PD N.H.A.I. PIU-Gwalior. to the said contractor(s) or by any such matter or thing whatsoever which would but for this provision, have effect of so relieving us.

- The liability of us, The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd under this guarantee will not be discharged due to the change in the constitution of the Bank or the contractor (s).
- We, The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd, undertake not to revoke this guarantee until the
- The Performance Guarantee shall remain valid and in full effect for One Year from the date of issue of this guarantee, notwithstanding anything mentioned above, our liability against this guarantee is restricted to Rs. 16,250/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) and up to validity Date.
- The Bank Guarantee shall be payable at The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd branch. "Kalupur Bank Bhavan" Nr Income Tax Circle, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014. If the last date of expiry of the Bank Guarantee happens to be holiday of the Bank, the Bank Guarantee shall expire on the previous working day.
- 10. pThe The Kalupur Commercial Co-op. Bank Ltd Hereby CONFIRMS THAT the said Bank Guarantee shall be on the SFMS(Structural Financial Messaging System) PLATFORM and shall invariable send an advice to this Bank Guarantee to the designated bank of NHAI as instructions of The National Highway Authority of India, Bank Name -Canara Bank, IFSC Code-CNRB0001471, A/C. No. 1471201001629

WITH STANDING ANYTHING CONTAINED HERE IN ABOVE:

- 1.Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 16,250/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred
- 2. This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to date 02/12/2025
- 3. We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 02/12/2025.
- 4. Our liability under this Guarantee is Restricted to of Rs. 16,250/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) and it will remain in force up to 02/12/2025. Unless demand or claim under this Guarantee is made on us in writing on or before 02/12/2025 all your rights under this Guarantee shall be forfeited and we shall be discharged from liability under this Guarantee thereafter.

Date: 03/12/2014

Place: Ahmedabad

For, The Kalupur Commercial Co. Op. Bank Ltd.

Girela AshramaRoa Galimedabad "Kalupur Bank Bhavan", Nr. Income Tax E-Mail: bglc@kalupurbank.com

EMP. NAGina 11(679) 27582020 10 27582